particularly the module, is essential to achieving quality teaching and learning. 

This study evaluated the quality, usefulness, and soundness of the Contemporary 

World Module as the basis for the improvements and enhancements of resource 

materials. Descriptive research was utilized among the six hundred thirty-four 

(634) college students at one of the private universities in Western Visayas. The 

data gathered used as the basis to evaluate the quality, usefulness, and soundness 

of the module was developed from the researcher-made questionnaire validated 

by the experts and undergone a pilot test with a Cronbach Alpha of 0.98, which